2021-01

## TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

## Resolution Honoring Diane Romain

Whereas, Diane Romain has been a respected Tuscola County Employee for over 20 years in the Tuscola County Treasurer's Office; and

Whereas, Diane was hired as an Account Clerk II in September 2000, and was later promoted to an Account Clerk III; and

Whereas, while working in the Treasurer's Office, she provided exceptional customer service as some customers would wait in line to work solely with her; and

Whereas, Diane's expertise with the office process and procedures of the tax calendar, processing, mailing and collection of bills was of significant value to the office; and

Whereas, Diane was also vital in allowing for a more seamless interoffice transfer of information due to her efficiencies in the forfeiture, foreclosure and redemption processes; and

Whereas, her knowledge of the department and the interworking of each position and their effect on each other was extremely beneficial to the Treasurer's Office; and

Whereas, Diane's friendliness and impeccable work ethic will be missed upon her retirement and she is wished many enjoyable years of retirement.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that on behalf of the residents of Tuscola County, the Board of Commissioners commends Diane Romain, Account Clerk III, for her valuable contributions to Tuscola County during her time of service.

Date

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at its meeting on January 14, 2021.

14,3021

Fetting uscola County Clerk